	Docket No.: 66219-001-5
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	1. L. 04
102/1/	907  ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
APR 0 6 2004  APR 0 6 2004  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes  No	Name: STANLEY R. BACHMEYER Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	Street Address: 6708 ROLLAWAY ROAD
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Sileet Address. Woo ROLLAWAT ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: CINCINNATI State: OH ZIP: 45236
Execution Date: 30 MARCH 2004	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
4,	
	5,193,852
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?
Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC,Reg.#23,077	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
A/06/2004 BDVINE 00000048 042223 5193852	─ ☐ ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I STREET, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	04-2223
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC	6 APRIL 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover  Mail documents to be recorded v	sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
PATENT	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS, Score Caddy, Inc., of Traverse City, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,193,852, granted March 16, 1993, for CARD OR SHEET FOLDED COVER, through an Assignment from Stanley R. Bachmeyer, of the entire right, title and interest in and said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, STANLEY R. BACHMEYER, of 6708 Rollaway Road, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45236, hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to and under United States Patent No. 5,193,852;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT ALL MAY CONCERN, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and, to and under United States Letters Patent No. 5,193,852, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which U.S. Patent No. 5,193,852 has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by him had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for profit and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent aforedescribed by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

1

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0361 his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this 30 Holay of March, 2004,

SCORE CADDY, INC

State of Ohio

SS.

County of Hamilton )

2004, before me personally appeared Stanley R. Bachmeyer, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NANCY S. RATERMANN Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires 09-03-07

**SEAL** 

DC01\73134.1 ID\LRR

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0362